Loan to third party (34,194) -

Net cash (used) in investing activities (179,416) -

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from issue of shares 575,000 2

Payments for share issue costs (50,050) -

Proceeds from borrowings 40,280 101,051

Repayment of borrowings (131,600) -

Net cash provided from Financing Activities 433,630 101,053

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 148,291 100,002

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the

period

100,002
-

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 248,293 100,002

* Please refer to Section 6.2 with respect to the audit opinion and review conclusion issued by

Hall Chadwick on the historical financial information.  The financial information should be read

in conjunction with the accounting policies in Section 6.7 and the Independent Limited

Assurance Report in Annexure C.

5772-01/3134434_21  42

6.6 Historical and Pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position

Australian Critical

Minerals Limited
Notes

31

December

2022

Subsequent

Events

Pro forma

Adjustments

Pro forma

Balance –

31

December

2022

  $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash and cash

equivalents
3 248,293 21,648 4,403,243 4,673,184

Other receivables  44,666 - - 44,666

Other assets  34,194 - - 34,194

Total current assets  327,153 21,648 4,403,243 4,752,044

Non-current assets

Exploration and

evaluation expenditure
4 1,653,615 650,000 50,000 2,353,615

Total non-current assets  1,653,615 650,000 50,000 2,353,615

TOTAL ASSETS  1,980,768 671,648 4,453,243 7,105,659

Current liabilities

Trade and other

payables
 75,335 - - 75,335

Total current liabilities  75,335 - - 75,335

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings  147,005 - - 147,005

Total non-current

liabilities
 147,005 - - 147,005

TOTAL LIABILITIES  222,340 - - 222,340

NET ASSETS /

(LIABILITIES)
 1,758,428 671,648 4,453,243 6,883,319

Equity

Issued capital 5a 1,710,647 770,000 4,264,661 6,745,308

5772-01/3134434_21  43

Australian Critical

Minerals Limited
Notes

31

December

2022

Subsequent

Events

Pro forma

Adjustments

Pro forma

Balance –

31

December

2022

  $ $ $ $

Reserves 5b 525,119 - 837,407 1,362,526

Accumulated losses 5c (477,338) (98,352) (648,825) (1,224,515)

TOTAL EQUITY  1,758,428 671,648 4,453,243 6,883,319

6.7 Notes to and Forming Part of the Historical Financial Information

Note 1: Summary of significant accounting policies

(a) Basis of Accounting

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance

with the measurement and recognition (but not the disclosure)

requirements of Australian Accounting Standards, Australian Accounting

Interpretations and the Corporations Act 2001.

The financial statements have been prepared on an accruals basis, are

based on historical cost and except where stated do not take into

account changing money values or current valuations of selected non-